Law Offices of Mark E. Wiemelt, P.C. \$\frac{1}{12}372-656	
04-06	-1999
31310 GO REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	02291 Please record the attached dispinal documents of copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(see) Name: Liberty Richter, Inc.
KLD Corporation and Margaret Kosmin	
3 4	Internal Address:
individual(e) General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 400 Lyster Avenue
Corporation-State Pennsylvania	City Saddle Brook State: No ZIP 07662-5
OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? (2) Yes (2) No	☐ Individual(s) citizeneḥip
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State New Jersey Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	C Other
Other	If accignee is not domicited in the United States, a domestic representative designation is altached:
Execution Date:	(Designations must be a separate document from essignment) Additional remote) & address(es) attached? © Yes & No
75/496249 75/497131 Additional numbers at	Heched? Cl Yee 30 No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Mark E. Wiemelt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 90.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
05/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000143 75496233	Ö Enclosed
C:481 40.00 0P C:482 50.00 0P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 10 S. La Salle St., #3500	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago. Stats: IL ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
والمترا المسترك والمناول المترا المترا والمترا والمترا والمترا والمترا والمترا والمترا والمترا والمترا والمترا	BE THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20221

WHEREAS, KLD CORPORATION, a <u>Proposition</u> corporation, and MARGARET KOSMIN, an individual resident of the State of Pennsylvania, (collectively "Assignors") have adopted, own and have used the mark DISTILLER'S CLASSICS, in connection with ready-to-eat cakes including liquor as an ingredient, and have filed a Federal Trademark Application therefor, which was granted serial number 75/496233 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Liberty Richter, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), wants to acquire the application and resulting registration and adopt and use the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to file suit for any past infringement thereof, and the above identified application and resulting registration.

EL D CODDOD VALOVI

	ALD CORPORATION
	Bv:
Date	Jack Downey, President
2-19-99	Margaret Zamen
Date	Margaret Kosmin

WHEREAS, KLD CORPORATION, a <u>lenasy vary q</u> corporation, and MARGARET KOSMIN, an individual resident of the State of Pennsylvania, (collectively "Assignors") have adopted, own and have used the mark DISTILLER'S CLASSICS, in connection with ready-to-eat cakes including liquor as an ingredient, and have filed a Federal Trademark Application therefor, which was granted serial number 75/496233 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Liberty Richter, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), wants to acquire the application and resulting registration and adopt and use the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to file suit for any past infringement thereof, and the above identified application and resulting registration.

pate pate

Date

Tack Downey, President

KLD CORPORATION

Margaret Kosmin

WHEREAS, KLD CORPORATION, a Very Very corporation, and MARGARET KOSMIN, an individual resident of the State of Pennsylvania, (collectively "Assignors") have adopted, own and have used the mark DOWNEY'S ORIGINAL, in connection with ready-to-eat cakes including liquor as an ingredient, and have filed a Federal Trademark Application therefor, which was granted serial number 75/496249 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Liberty Richter, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), wants to acquire the application and resulting registration and adopt and use the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to file suit for any past infringement thereof, and the above identified application and resulting registration.

19/99

Date

Margaret Kosmin

KLD CORPORATION

WHEREAS, KLD CORPORATION, a <u>leverter</u> corporation, and MARGARET KOSMIN, an individual resident of the State of Pennsylvania, (collectively "Assignors") have adopted, own and have used the mark DOWNEY'S ORIGINAL, in connection with ready-to-eat cakes including liquor as an ingredient, and have filed a Federal Trademark Application therefor, which was granted serial number 75/496249 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Liberty Richter, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), wants to acquire the application and resulting registration and adopt and use the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to file suit for any past infringement thereof, and the above identified application and resulting registration.

KLD CORPORATION

	By:
Date	Jack Downey, President
2-19-99	Dirigant Tasmi
Date	Margaret Kosmin

•

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KLD CORPORATION, a <u>Mentily Very to</u> corporation, and MARGARET KOSMIN, an individual resident of the State of Pennsylvania, (collectively "Assignors") have adopted, own and have used the mark MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN, in connection with ready-to-eat cakes including liquor as an ingredient, and have filed a Federal Trademark Application therefor, which was granted serial number 75/49713 I by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Liberty Richter, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignce"), wants to acquire the application and resulting registration and adopt and use the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to file suit for any past infringement thereof, and the above identified application and resulting registration.

KIN COOPOR ATION

	RED COR ORGANION
	By:
Date	Jack Downey, President
7-19-99	Margaret Xume
Date	Margaret Kosmin

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0080

WHEREAS, KLD CORPORATION, a SCIPPLY VANIA corporation, and MARGARET KOSMIN, an individual resident of the State of Pennsylvania, (collectively "Assignors") have adopted, own and have used the mark MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN, in connection with ready-to-eat cakes including liquor as an ingredient, and have filed a Federal Trademark Application therefor, which was granted serial number 75/497131 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS, Liberty Richter, Inc., a New Jersey corporation ("Assignee"), wants to acquire the application and resulting registration and adopt and use the mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the good-will of the business symbolized by the mark, the right to file suit for any past infringement thereof, and the above identified application and resulting registration.

KLD CORPORATION

Jack Downey, President-

Date Margaret Kosmin

RECORDED: 03/03/1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0081